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ICT Infrastructure Works1

a. UTP Cabling

i.   High Performance Category 6 UTP
RJ-45 cable for 10/100 and 10/100/1000
Ethernet connections from stackable
switch to network socket outlet similar to
Krone or equivalent run in Galvanised
Trunking/UPVC conduit.

NO66Commsco
pe or

equivalent

25 years

ii.   UTP Cat 6 Patch cord 2 meter factory
terminated.

NO931 year

iii.  UTP Cat 6 Patch Cord 3 Meters at
Face plate side factory terminated.

NO391 year

iv.  Cat-6 UTP Patch Panel 24 Port NO41 year

v.   Blank panel NO41 year

vi.  Management ring NO41 year

vii.  Rack 33U NO11 year

viii. Rack 42U NO11 year

b. Fiber Optic Cabling

    1. Singlemode 6 core 9u/125um
indoor fiber  X 2

          i.  Server Room to Block A, Level 3
(150m)

m1501 year

    2. Splicing c/w SC 9/125um and
50/125um pigtail, PVC, 1 mtr (SM/MM)

NO121 year

    3. Fiber Panel standart Connector
(SC)

NO21 year

    4. Fiber Patch Cord (SC-LC) 3
METER  SM

NO21 year

c. Miscelleneous Items (Professional
Services And Supporting Items)

i.  To provide inspection, testing &
comissioning,  Hardware & Fitting,
Durable labeling for both end utp cat 6

L/S11 year

ii. To ensure all existing network
equipment/ component/ cabling is
functioning before and after project
implementation

L/S11 year
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iii.  The comprehensive commissioning
report must include the User Acceptance
Test, Delivery Order with contract
number for active equipment , WIFI
heatmap and network diagram. The
tenderer must also include other
additional documents as proof if
requested by UiTM.

L/S11 year

Wireless Access Point (9115Xi) with
smartnet

2 NO27Cisco 1 year

a. That can be used with existing
controller and elligible for Limited
Lifetime Warranty (LLW), which include :-

i.  Enterprise 802.11ax

ii. Power Injector (J6) : 10 unit

Access Switch with smartnet and elligible
for Limited Lifetime Warranty (LLW)

3

a. C9200-24P-4G-A
      24 ports full PoE+, 370W with single
primary power supply

NO4Cisco 1 year

b. SFP Tranceiver module NO81 year

JUMLAH (RM)
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